

06.01.2017

Present:- Plaintiff in person.
Counsel for the defendant.

A date is prayed for by Ld. Counsel for the defendant on the ground that he has to inspect the case file and thereafter he will be cross-examining the PW-1.

Case to come up for PE on 29.03.2017.

It is made clear that no further opportunity will be given to the defendant for cross-examination of PW-1.

(DILBAG SINGH PUNIA)
District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 06.01.2017