

CS No. 268/17

Yogender Vs. Naresh Kumar

18.01.2018

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Delhi High Court Order No. 25/DHC/Gazette/G-1/VI.E.2(a)/2017 dated 01.11.2017. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Report of service perused. As per report defendant is not residing at the said address, however, it is submitted that the defendant is residing at the said address only and deliberating avoiding service.

Issue fresh summons for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post for **03.05.2018.**

Let defendant be also served by way of affixation. Affidavit as well as photographs of the affixation be filed on the NDOH. Dasti also.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
18.01.2018**