

CS No. 268/17

Yogender Vs. Naresh Kumar

10.01.2019

Present: Counsel for the parties.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he does not want to file replication to the WS of defendant.

On the basis of plaint and WS, following issues are settled:-

1. Whether plaintiff has concealed material facts, if so to what effect? **OPD**
2. Whether plaintiff is entitled for recovery of Rs. 6,50,000 Lacs, if so, interest at what rate and for what period? **OPP**
3. Relief?

Put up for PE on **16.03.2019**. Let list of witnesses alongwith affidavit of witnesses be filed within 15 days from today with advance copy to the other party.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
10.01.2019