

18-11-2019

Fresh suit received by way of assignment.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Monalisa Roy, counsel for plaintiff.

Let the notice of the suit and application be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Courier/Speed Post returnable on 26-03-2020.

Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/18-11-2019