

**YOGENDER  
Vs.  
NARESH KUMAR**

**29.11.2023**

Present: Mr. Manish Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along  
with plaintiff in person.

Ms Pinki, Proxy Counsel for the defendant along with  
defendant in person.

**ORDER**

1. Previous cost paid.
2. Evidence by way of affidavit already filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied today.
3. Be put up for PE on **05.02.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal  
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts  
North District, Delhi  
29.11.2023**